503577205 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623833

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAM	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
AMS RESEARCH C	ORPORATIO	N			12/17/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	AMS RE	AMS RESEARCH, LLC				
Street Address:	10700 E	10700 BREN ROAD WEST				
City:	MINNE	MINNETONKA				
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55343	55343				
Application Number: 142		4200868				
	ill be sent to ; if provided ne:	the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 02-808-3550 nblakey@bookoffmcandr OOKOFF MCANDREW 401 PENNSYLVANIA A VASHINGTON, D.C. 200	, <i>it will be sen</i> ews.com S, PLLC /ENUE, NW, S	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w.</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 02-808-3550 Iblakey@bookoffmcandr OOKOFF MCANDREW 401 PENNSYLVANIA A	, <i>it will be sen</i> ews.com S, PLLC /ENUE, NW, S 37	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 02-808-3550 nblakey@bookoffmcandr OOKOFF MCANDREW 401 PENNSYLVANIA A VASHINGTON, D.C. 200	, <i>it will be sen</i> ews.com S, PLLC /ENUE, NW, S 37	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 02-808-3550 nblakey@bookoffmcandr OOKOFF MCANDREW 401 PENNSYLVANIA A VASHINGTON, D.C. 200 11900-0008-01000	, <i>it will be sen</i> ews.com S, PLLC /ENUE, NW, S 37 PER	t via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ill be sent to c, if provided ne:	<i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 02-808-3550 nblakey@bookoffmcandr OOKOFF MCANDREW 401 PENNSYLVANIA A VASHINGTON, D.C. 200 11900-0008-01000 MATTHEW R. LEA	, <i>it will be sen</i> ews.com S, PLLC /ENUE, NW, S 37 PER	t via US M		

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:24 FM 12/17/2014 FILED 04:24 FM 12/17/2014 SRV 141551814 - 2451184 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is AMS Research Corporation.

2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 9th day of November, 1994 under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.

3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is AMS Research, LLC.

4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 037147 FRAME: 0389

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 17th day of December, 2014.

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATION

By: _______ Name: Caroline B. Marlogue

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

1142346-NYCSR03A - MSW

[Signature Page for Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 037147 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 11/19/2015